National Petroleum Corporation of Namibia No.1 Aviation Road Windhoek Namibia Tel: +264 61 204 5007 www.namcor.com.na



30 MAY 2023

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## APPOINTMENT OF OTTO NAKASOLE SHIKONGO AS A DIRECTOR ON THE NAMCOR BOARD

The National Petroleum Corporation of Namibia - NAMCOR is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Otto Nakasole Shikongo as a director of its Board of Directors, effective from 1 June. With his wealth of experience and exceptional leadership credentials, Mr. Shikongo brings invaluable expertise to further enhance NAMCOR's strategic objectives.

Prior to joining the NAMCOR Board, Mr. Shikongo served as the CEO of the largest marine diamond mining company in Namibia, where he played a pivotal role in the organisation's success. His journey in the mining industry began in 1988 when he held numerous engineering-related positions both in Namibia and Botswana.

Mr. Shikongo's remarkable achievements extend beyond his executive role, his proven leadership abilities and industry insights have earned him the respect of peers and colleagues alike.

A registered Professional Engineer in Namibia and South Africa, Mr. Shikongo's educational background is equally impressive. He holds a Master of Engineering degree (mechanical) from the University of Southampton - UK (1988), with merit. He further expanded his skill set by completing a Senior Management Development Programme with the University of Stellenbosch Business School in South Africa in 1996, an Executive Development Programme with Ashridge in 1999, and a Senior Executive Programme with the London Business School in October 2006.

National Petroleum Corporation of Namibia Pty Ltd

1 Aviation Road, Petroleum House, Private Bag 13196, Windhoek, Namibia.

T +264 61 204 5000 F +264 61 204 5061/30/92 E info@namcor.com.na,

www.namcor.com.na



The appointment of Mr. Shikongo brings with it his vast experience, industry knowledge, and strategic acumen will undoubtedly contribute to the achievement of NAMCOR's long-term objectives.

"We are delighted to welcome Mr. Shikongo to the NAMCOR Board of Directors," said Ms. Jenny Comalie, Chairperson of the Board of Directors.

NAMCOR extends its warmest welcome to Mr. Shikongo and looks forward to benefiting from his experience as the company continues to make significant strides towards its strategic goals.

END.

Issued by the NAMCOR Board of Directors.

National Petroleum Corporation of Namibia Pty Ltd

1 Aviation Road, Petroleum House, Private Bag 13196, Windhoek, Namibia.

T +264 61 204 5000 F +264 61 204 5061/30/92 E info@namcor.com.na,